

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution. A Resolution designating the City of Santa Tecla, El Salvador, as a "Sister City" of the City of Coral Gables, Florida.

BRIEF HISTORY:

On May 22, 2018, the City Commission discussed the creation of a "Sister City" relationship with Santa Tecla, a municipality in the La Libertad Department of El Salvador. On June 1, 2018, the City of Coral Gables International Affairs Coordinating Council considered the creation of the Sister City relationship with Santa Tecla, La Libertad, El Salvador and voted unanimously to propose that the City of Coral Gables Commission formalize the relationship between the two cities.

Common ties of mutual interest exist between Santa Tecla, La Libertad, El Salvador and the City of Coral Gables, Florida, in the areas of education, arts and culture, economic development, public services, tourism, and trade, which justify the mutual establishment of a "Sister City" relationship.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Draft Resolution